AHERA 3 Year Reinspection Report - 2001

Due 2004

GENERAL INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS: The information commond on this form will allow Machen Environmental, Inc. to access and record current status of asbestos containing building materials in schools. The actual U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) required resuspection due might differ from the due date of this form. According to the Federal Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHIDIA) the management occur within three years of the implementation of effective date of the plan. Information contained on this form will be used for reports to the U.S. EPA. A separate form must be completed for each Local Education Authority (LEA)'s building. If more space is required than is provided on this form, please copy appropriate page and report additional data. Subsequent additional pages must be appropriately numbered in the space provided.

Where it is determined necessary to collect samples of previously assumed or newly identified Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM) sampling, analysis must be completed in accordance with 40 CFR Part 763.86 and 763.87. Required information not provided on this form must be prepared in acceptable format and included in the management plan.

The LEA's designated person should coordinate the completion of this form with appropriate sections completed by an accredited building inspector and management planner.

IDEN	TIFICATION INFORMA	TION			
District LA Manie		Public School	District Number	District Type	
HUTCHINSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS		Des ONo	423	K-12	
Building Name:				Reinspection Date	
HUTCHINSON HIGH SCHOOL				4/26/01	
Name of Designated Person - (School, Employer, Consultant)	Сттрату Митс			Текциине #	
Manne of Building Inspector - (Please print name, including middle initial) Company Name:				Accreditation No.	
TOSO R. PETERSON	MacNeil Environmental, Inc.	AI 8107			
Complete Address: 12257C Nicolle Ave. S. Burnsville MN 55337					
Name of Management Planner (Please print name, including middle initial)					
Mar J. Dubne	MacNeil Environmental, Inc.			An 2750	
Complete Address: 12257C Nicollet Ave. S. Aumsville, MN 55337					
	VERIFICATION OF DATA	A			
I, the LEA Designated Person, by my signature, agree that information contain this report is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge.	ned in Signature - Designated Per	Riday		Date	
I haveby varify that the inspection information along the					
I hereby verify that the inspection information shown on this report is true and correct and reflects the actual condition of all asbestos-containing building ma	Signature – State of MN Ac	credited Building Inspe	ctor:	Mile	
in this building, at the time of the inspection.	Toll Rete	Toll Return			
I hereby verify that the Management Planner's information shown on this repx true and correct and reflects the appropriate recommended response action for	ort is Signiffice - State of MN Ac	credited Management P	Lycumy the state of the state o	Dirte	
asbestos-containing building materials in this building that are appropriately chor amended at the time of the inspection.	anged The A	- O.	7	5/4/01	

				S. (•		(
•		AHERA 3	B YEAR REINS	PECTION REP	ORT - 2001			Dog # 6		
A			TOTAL	TO TANK THE PROPERTY				Page #: 2		
According to the AI	IERA some buildings n ck one of the following i	nay not require a 3-ye	000 main			not require "Daigana	1:			
1. Bu	ck one of the following i	reasons or otherwise	explain and return thi	s report to the address	listed on the top of pa	ge one.	tion (verified by the	ELEA) designated		
1 2. All	asbestos-containing bu	ilding material has b	maining building mat	erials (validated docum	mentation sighted in M	lanagement Plan.)				
ווכב יב יי	iii aiter and verified as	constructed without.	asbestos (validating de	onuncy. Ocumentation sighted i	in Management Dlau					
	B mapaemon compte	eted after - lat	test inspection was con	iducted / /	(date).					
J. J. Offici	: (Please explain)									
	3-Year	REINSPECTI	ON FINDINGS	AND ACCECOA	TENTON TOWN					
	(Please make addit	ional copies of this pag	ge for buildings with mor	Le pomonencom ancom que quantità de la	IENT BY HOM	OGENEOUS A	REA			
I E A Name				le de la constante de la const	mai spaces provided. Pie	ase number pages in th	Painenestian D			
HUT	Hanaganana Pin	ar Ca Sadar	,_	Building Name:			Reinspection Da	1 0		
Home AREA	Homogeneous	ELE SCHOOL	Ashustos Contal 1	HUTCHI	NSON HIGH	JE HOOL	4/26/01	1011		
CODE	Area		Aspestos Containii	ng Building Material	aterial Type & Condition (check one per column)					
		Area		Assumed	Friable			,		
		Linear Ft.	Square Ft.	ACBM?	ACBM?		Damage Condition	Potential For		
	GXS FIGUR TITE		T	Yes voNo	Yes No	TSI S Misc.	No D SD	Damage PD PSD		
KOB	PINK		51,528	 	N D	00/2	000	6 0		
KOZ	11 11		1716		kr o					
1,0 3,	LT/BROWN		1716	" "		a o 		Ø □		
KO	41				V D	000		<u> </u>		
	white		6462		*	" " " "	. ka n n	> 0		
KO	6258N		1728	□ ½ 7	1 2 🗆	001	Ar D D	© 0		
1/10	le 1,		1720	b 0 ;				y		
Ko	DK/BREUN		450) 0 ,	pk 🗅		.8	9 0		
KO	le "		4.00	V 0	V 0	000				
,,,,	LRAY	· 	400	F	7 4			>		
KO	u/ Brown		1250	X	y 0	000	X 0 0	b 0		
			1	1 1	•					

¥ □

A D

(X D D

A C C

0 0

₽ □ □

8 0 0

800

R

8

6

A3A NOTE:0

υυ

12A

AZB

HARIS JOINTS

MARIS FIBER

JUINTS

JUINS

TSI PRE SULMED

(Either response requires that inspectors SEE and TOUCH the material, as required by AHERA 40 CFR Part 763.85(b)(3)(U)

X

(A response of "NO" indicates the material is confirmed ACBM and that adequate and proper sampling has been done)

210 1195

15 17gs

198-1453

		·		1. ((
•			3 YEAR REINS	ODE CONTON				Page #	
1. Bu 1. Bu 1. Bu 1. Bu 1. Bu 1. All 1. Bu 4. Ori	ilding was not construct asbestos-containing by	cted using asbestos-co uilding material has t constructed without	ear reinspection by the explain and return the ontaining building man	terials (validated docu e facility. ocumentation sighted	ATUS m. If the building does a state on the top of paramentation sighted in M in Management Plan.) (date).	not require "Reinspe ge one. anagement Plan.)	ction" (verified by the I	EA) designat	ed
	3-Year (Please make addi	REINSPECTIC	ON FINDINGS ge for buildings with mo	AND ASSESSA	AENT BY HOMO	OGENEOUS A	REA		
LEA Name: Luteltza	USON PUBLIC		: 		inson Arch		Reinspection Date 4/26/6/	1	
Heme AREA CODE	Homogeneous Area		Asbestos Containing Building Material				Type & Condition (check one per column)		
		Linear Ft.	srea Square Ft.	Assumed ACBM? Yes vvNo	Friable ACBM? Yes No	Material Type TSI S Misc.	Damage Condition No D SD	Potential For	٠,
B2A	TSI HARD PUPING	1076	1,076	0 1	A D	ه م م	140 D 20	PD PSD	
A33	PRE SOUTH		13 Stgs	A O	ý ý 🗆	Å □ □	Q -00	a o	
338	TSI	230	230	X O	¼ □	Àoo	A 0 0	per D	
CZA	LUATER TAMIC INSUL	50	-50-	п Ж	b . 0	Ø o o	400	R O	
ZUA	STACK ENSULATION	90	-80	D À ,	b / 0	Ø o o	. 0 0 0	№ □	
DEA	BETLER PERT TASUL		600	D À	βı	N C C	. p	kg []	
LOA	ISOLATION TSD JUINTS	28 lfgs		X D	Ø □) a a	D 0 0	. D	
GIA	ON ACCUSTICAL		4900	□ À .	X D		9 0 0	ا ملا	

0

0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

(Either response requires that inspectors SEE and TOUCH the material, as required by AHERA 40 CFR Part 763.85(b)(3)(U) NOTE:υ υo

(A response of "NO" indicates the material is confirmed ACBM and that adequate and proper sampling has been done)

AHERA 3 YEAR REINSPECTION REPORT - 200€

Page # 4

INSPECTOR'S COMMENTS OR MANAGEMENT PLANNER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

(Please make additional copies of this page for buildings with more homogeneous area comments than spaces provided.

Please number additional pages below.

/	futellinson Dublie Sellais Building Name: Hulen	benear the salmet	Reinspection Date:
EA Name: Formogeneous Area	Provide a Written Explanation of Changes, Corrections, Updates, or Extent of Damage as Compared to Data Contained in Original Inspection Findings	Estimated Cost to Remove & Replace	Recommended to Response Action
BAZ	200m 320D BAMAGED ELBOW, TSI	50.,-	REPATR 0+M
AZ_	ROOM 320 F- DAMAGED ETBLO & TSI BY CLEARCHT	75.	REPAIR
A2	KTICHER - EXPOSED ENDS BY STAK	75 30	REPAIR +





ASBESTOS INSPECTOR

Certified by:
State of Minnesota
Department of Health
Expires: 09/13/2001
Todd Peterson
4832 Canterbury Rd

Mound, MN 55364

No. Al8107 Issued: 11/28/2000

Certificate # 7ME09137202MNI008

This is to certify that

Todd Peterson

has on 09/11/00 - 09/13/00, in EAGAN, MN attended and successfully completed an

Asbestos Inspector Initial Training Course

as permitted by the State of Minnesota under Minnesota Rules 4620.3702 to 4620.3722 and which meets the requirements of the U.S.E.P.A. and Section 206 of Title II of TSCA, 15 U.S.C. 2646



CM = 1.0 PTS.

Jarwin F. Jacobson
Instructor

President

Date of Exam: 09/13/00 Soc. Sec #: 472-84-2085 Accreditation Expires: 09/13/01

